
2026-27 St. Julian’s School Calendar 

Term Key Dates 

Autumn Term (Term 1) 2026​ Tuesday 2 September - Thursday 17 December 

Spring Term (Term 2) 2027​ Monday 4 January - Thursday 25 March 

Summer Term (Term 3) 2027​ Monday 12 April - Wednesday 30 June 

Main Dates 

Autumn Term (Term 1) 2026​ 2 September - 17 December 

Induction morning for new students Tuesday 1 September 

Classes commence for all students Wednesday 2 September 

Public Holiday (Implantação da República) Monday 5 October 

Half-Term Break Monday 26 - Friday 30 October 

Public Holiday (Restauração da 
Independência) 

Tuesday 1 December 

Public Holiday (Nossa Srª. Da Conceição) Tuesday 8 December 

Last day of the Autumn Term Thursday 17 December (School finishes at 12pm) 

Spring Term (Term 2) 2026 4 January - 25 March 

Classes commence Monday 4 January 

Half-Term Break Monday 8 - Friday 12 February 

Last day of the Spring Term Thursday 25 March 

Summer Term (Term 3) 2026​ 12 April - 30 June 

Classes commence Monday 12 April 

Staff Training Day - no classes for students Friday 23 April 

Public Holiday (Corpus Christi)​ Thursday 27 May 

School Holiday Friday 28 May 

Public Holiday (Dia de Portugal)​ Thursday 10 June 

School Holiday​ Friday 11 June 

Last day of the Summer Term Wednesday 30 June (School finishes at 12pm) 




